
III JDA

LICENCIA NOMBRE AÑO NAC. CLUB 200L 100S 200S 100M 400L 200M 100E 100L 400S 1500L 100B 200B 200E PUNTOS

1 080227744 LÓPEZ CORDERO, JORGE 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 463 405 414 360 505 333 389 485 412 507 346 359 391 5.369

2 009210057 TRINIDAD SANCHO, CARLOS 2004 C.N.MÉRIDA 402 374 376 360 441 0 340 454 440 511 426 414 342 4.880

3 076064907 PULIDO MOGOLLÓN, ALEJANDRO 2004 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 461 343 403 356 0 342 324 470 457 588 270 298 378 4.690

4 009217646 GARCÍA SOSA, ADÁN 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 342 310 322 260 426 347 328 423 404 459 298 327 374 4.620

5 004192446 MARTÍN FRAILE, ALBERTO 2004 C.N. MORALO 312 303 333 223 330 166 347 315 349 368 314 339 413 4.112

6 045135147 GÓMEZ ALMENDRAL, EDUARDO 2004 C.N. PLASENCIA 387 308 344 271 413 0 284 420 328 399 280 306 318 4.058

7 009212734 CARROZA RUFO, DAVID 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 304 290 297 218 350 274 244 309 355 423 285 332 275 3.956

8 991006239 CORRIOLS PÉREZ, RODRIGO 2004 CN.CÁCERES DELFINES 347 295 0 235 354 242 346 372 349 420 270 281 346 3.857

9 080238625 MONTERO LÓPEZ, ROBERTO 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 277 258 287 201 307 265 261 302 332 357 281 287 303 3.718

10 077025831 RUFO CANALEJO, MAURO 2005 C.N.EL PERÚ CÁCERES 346 288 315 269 353 297 283 347 0 426 237 243 305 3.709

11 009212241 SEGURA FARRONA, EMILIO 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 304 0 294 188 350 216 285 329 343 426 257 275 330 3.597

12 991005671 VALENZUELA ORTEGA, ALEJANDRO 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 311 247 261 197 346 203 212 308 322 392 238 263 267 3.567

13 076058949 COLLADO FUENTES, ALEJANDRO 2004 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 335 273 297 238 351 247 250 0 344 426 262 0 273 3.296

14 080225824 REY PINILLA, ADRIÁN 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 260 0 273 191 316 0 302 356 319 360 268 292 346 3.283

15 991006238 FRANCO DE LA VEGA, ANTONIO 2004 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 263 236 233 188 277 204 213 312 284 319 226 224 221 3.200

16 009215992 CORDERO CARRETERO, PEDRO 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 248 226 0 0 312 258 291 344 328 402 199 225 335 3.168

17 991010936 HURTADO TREJO, ANDRÉS 2004 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 299 242 270 233 373 0 213 312 291 382 214 0 297 3.126

18 080253832 FLORES RAMÍREZ, SERGIO 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 223 242 276 228 279 0 0 288 298 296 329 335 228 3.022

19 053738510 DÍAZ FUENTES, DANIEL 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 249 209 221 196 250 162 217 266 263 256 231 234 243 2.997
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19 053738510 DÍAZ FUENTES, DANIEL 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 249 209 221 196 250 162 217 266 263 256 231 234 243 2.997

20 009181543 NOGALES BENÍTEZ, JESÚS 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 228 194 215 125 268 136 212 263 251 267 273 282 218 2.932

21 045135777 VICENTE RAMA, SERGIO 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 248 247 249 188 277 186 206 277 251 309 204 212 0 2.854

22 991008542 PUERTAS TENORIO, DIEGO 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 257 236 238 154 262 150 208 0 259 302 232 228 227 2.753

23 008366459 NIETO CABEZAS, CARLOS 2004 C.N.LARES 373 307 283 186 360 174 253 406 279 0 0 0 0 2.621

24 008897541 POZO VÁZQUEZ, PEDRO CARLOS 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 267 0 264 180 0 174 209 313 266 0 281 274 239 2.467

25 080236490 GALLARDO CARAPETO, JOSÉ MANUEL 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 277 260 248 161 234 0 0 267 0 250 266 274 213 2.450

26 991006305 GARCÍA ÁLVAREZ, PEDRO Mª 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 253 246 248 0 251 0 0 226 261 275 216 232 237 2.445

27 009210820 PORRO ESCOBAR, JUAN SILVESTRE 2004 C.N.MÉRIDA 308 276 0 215 0 234 278 286 278 284 218 0 0 2.377

28 991005667 LEÓN BATALLA, GABRIEL 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 226 212 197 131 214 129 191 238 215 0 184 188 234 2.359

29 076062280 CARMONA CANALES, EDUARDO 2005 C.N.EL PERÚ CÁCERES 231 191 193 154 231 138 160 240 0 259 175 191 178 2.341

30 045877825 MORÓN ALONSO, MANUEL 2004 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 183 155 165 89 210 109 150 190 200 242 199 230 162 2.284

31 080000117 MERINO VELARDO, ZEUS 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 268 224 223 143 0 125 195 284 208 0 194 194 220 2.278

32 009216986 CALLE MARTÍNEZ, DANIEL WU 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 204 236 243 171 208 144 0 266 0 0 265 276 240 2.253

33 991010966 ALCÁZAR MONJO, CARLOS 2004 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 189 186 213 119 213 120 0 252 0 240 240 267 197 2.236

34 996560009 MARTÍN BECERRA, JAVIER 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 165 180 173 97 161 126 134 177 199 206 187 190 173 2.168

35 080238105 CARRASCAL RODRÍGUEZ, JUAN PABLO 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 189 0 0 141 189 192 171 194 217 201 244 232 184 2.154

36 080229423 VÁZQUEZ TINOCO, MARCOS 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 199 172 181 136 225 0 0 226 0 267 164 187 171 1.928

37 045137200 RODRÍGUEZ CABALLERO, MARIO 2004 C.N. PLASENCIA 0 0 159 100 193 137 145 200 207 246 142 160 215 1.904

38 076051585 GRACIA NÚÑEZ, GUILLERMO 2004 C.N.EL PERÚ CÁCERES 0 0 214 110 224 157 153 223 0 251 162 182 162 1.838

39 076051167 PLATA PÉREZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 222 0 193 98 203 0 203 206 0 0 215 190 216 1.746

40 045878906 MERÍN SANGUINO, PABLO 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 215 178 203 147 239 168 160 0 0 0 232 179 1.721

41 009090978 RIVADENEYRA MORENO, MARCOS 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 146 162 178 86 163 0 159 218 0 0 197 190 159 1.658

42 045137201 RODRÍGUEZ CABALLERO, JORGE 2004 C.N. PLASENCIA 164 151 168 99 193 142 148 189 0 205 148 0 0 1.607

43 045974499 GONZÁLEZ CAMPOS, PABLO 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 178 152 157 69 163 0 0 182 166 0 169 195 145 1.576

44 045974424 LÓPEZ PÉREZ, FCO. JAVIER 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 181 194 185 131 203 150 160 0 0 0 0 183 180 1.567

45 028955178 CALERO MEDINA, CÉSAR 2004 C.N. MORALO 222 179 0 105 0 0 179 241 207 0 0 179 200 1.512

46 045134591 SANTIAGO FERNÁNDEZ, DIEGO 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 173 153 158 80 193 90 148 0 0 0 139 173 176 1.48346 045134591 SANTIAGO FERNÁNDEZ, DIEGO 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 173 153 158 80 193 90 148 0 0 0 139 173 176 1.483

47 049367853 BERMEJO BARCA, JORGE 2005 C.N.MORALO 0 0 134 102 150 0 111 213 172 0 171 212 152 1.417

48 045879903 RAMIRO MARTÍNEZ, PABLO 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 125 140 144 76 143 90 108 131 0 0 167 178 109 1.411

49 028981653 RODRÍGUEZ HERRERA, ELOY ALBERTO 2005 C.N. MORALO 131 105 129 62 153 0 126 168 135 0 121 125 153 1.408

50 053987801 MUÑOZ MENA, DANIEL 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 149 143 134 79 141 0 102 154 0 0 168 170 123 1.363
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51 722475466 CONTRERAS SAYAGO, MARCOS 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 164 142 148 103 163 81 85 147 126 0 0 84 77 1.320

52 080229479 SÁNCHEZ GARCÍA, RUBÉN 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 156 152 161 0 191 0 167 197 0 0 153 0 0 1.177

53 080248940 MUÑOZ GONZÁLEZ, SAUL 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 115 126 150 70 0 101 90 152 0 0 184 0 109 1.097

54 991010945 DONOSO MARTÍN-CLAVEL, ADRIÁN 2004 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 150 153 153 68 151 0 160 159 0 0 0 0 0 994

55 076057477 FERRÁNDIZ IGLESIAS, JAIME 2005 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 187 186 0 0 166 103 199 0 0 0 141 0 0 982

56 004513518 PABLO MARTÍN, DAVID 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 149 0 138 80 150 93 105 144 0 0 0 0 119 978

57 076059455 CRIADO MATA, VÍCTOR 2005 CN.CÁCERES DELFINES 175 176 178 98 163 0 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 955

58 053739274 FERNÁNDEZ CASADO, DAVID 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 202 196 209 104 0 0 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 908

59 080237706 MARÍN MÁRQUEZ, CARLOS 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 125 100 110 104 0 0 0 137 0 0 77 95 135 883

60 028980708 RODRÍGUEZ VILLARÍN, PABLO 2005 A.D.A. 172 98 134 86 0 0 126 216 0 0 0 0 0 832

61 009217269 CARVAJAL VELÁZQUEZ, MIGUEL 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 0 0 0 0 196 119 147 207 0 0 149 0 0 818

62 054332397 GALLEGO CARDENAL, JAIME 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 166 147 0 0 0 0 139 183 0 0 0 0 144 779

63 049365572 PÉREZ DÍAZ, ALBERTO 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 118 84 0 0 122 0 96 111 112 0 0 0 120 763

64 053778912 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ BOUDON, JUAN 2005 C.N.EL PERÚ CÁCERES 0 0 101 0 89 0 59 109 0 0 0 143 99 600
65 009223581 RUIZ HERMOSO, JON IMANOL 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 127 145 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 409

66 080109703 ARANDA JIMÉNEZ, EMILIO 2005 C.N. BADAJOZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 155 215 0 0 0 0 0 370

67 009429401 TORRES MARTÍNEZ, NICHOLAS 20014 C.N. MÉRIDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 0 0 149 0 0 333

68 080232624 ARNELA ALONSO, JORGE 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 145 0 0 0 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 299

69 991010985 SUAREZ ARIAS, ÁNGEL MAURICIO 2005 C.N. DON BENITO ACUARUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 100 0 0 79 0 0 238
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69 991010985 SUAREZ ARIAS, ÁNGEL MAURICIO 2005 C.N. DON BENITO ACUARUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 100 0 0 79 0 0 238

70 053987702 CUADRADO GÓMEZ, CARLOS 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 103 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221

71 080239944 DÍAZ RUBIO, ALBERTO 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 0 0 0 68 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189
72 053988228 BENÍTEZ PARTIDO, NICOLÁS 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 0 0 71 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155
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1 080227744 LÓPEZ CORDERO, JORGE 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 414 505 919

2 009210057 TRINIDAD SANCHO, CARLOS 2004 C.N.MÉRIDA 376 441 817

3 045135147 GÓMEZ ALMENDRAL, EDUARDO 2004 C.N. PLASENCIA 344 413 757

4 009217646 GARCÍA SOSA, ADÁN 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 322 426 748

5 077025831 RUFO CANALEJO, MAURO 2005 C.N.EL PERÚ CÁCERES 315 353 668

6 004192446 MARTÍN FRAILE, ALBERTO 2004 C.N. MORALO 333 330 663

7 076058949 COLLADO FUENTES, ALEJANDRO 2004 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 297 351 648

8 009212734 CARROZA RUFO, DAVID 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 297 350 647

9 009212241 SEGURA FARRONA, EMILIO 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 294 350 644

10 991010936 HURTADO TREJO, ANDRÉS 2004 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 270 373 643

11 008366459 NIETO CABEZAS, CARLOS 2004 C.N.LARES 283 360 643

12 991005671 VALENZUELA ORTEGA, ALEJANDRO 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 261 346 607

13 080238625 MONTERO LÓPEZ, ROBERTO 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 287 307 594

14 080225824 REY PINILLA, ADRIÁN 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 273 316 589

15 080253832 FLORES RAMÍREZ, SERGIO 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 276 279 555

16 045135777 VICENTE RAMA, SERGIO 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 249 277 526

17 991006238 FRANCO DE LA VEGA, ANTONIO 2004 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 233 277 510

18 991008542 PUERTAS TENORIO, DIEGO 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 238 262 500

19 991006305 GARCÍA ÁLVAREZ, PEDRO Mª 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 248 251 499
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19 991006305 GARCÍA ÁLVAREZ, PEDRO Mª 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 248 251 499

20 009181543 NOGALES BENÍTEZ, JESÚS 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 215 268 483

21 080236490 GALLARDO CARAPETO, JOSÉ MANUEL 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 248 234 482

22 053738510 DÍAZ FUENTES, DANIEL 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 221 250 471

23 009216986 CALLE MARTÍNEZ, DANIEL WU 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 243 208 451

24 045878906 MERÍN SANGUINO, PABLO 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 203 239 442

25 076051585 GRACIA NÚÑEZ, GUILLERMO 2004 C.N.EL PERÚ CÁCERES 214 224 438

26 991010966 ALCÁZAR MONJO, CARLOS 2004 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 213 213 426

27 076062280 CARMONA CANALES, EDUARDO 2005 C.N.EL PERÚ CÁCERES 193 231 424

28 991005667 LEÓN BATALLA, GABRIEL 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 197 214 411

29 080229423 VÁZQUEZ TINOCO, MARCOS 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 181 225 406

30 076064907 PULIDO MOGOLLÓN, ALEJANDRO 2004 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 403 0 403

31 076051167 PLATA PÉREZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 193 203 396

32 045974424 LÓPEZ PÉREZ, FCO. JAVIER 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 185 203 388

33 045877825 MORÓN ALONSO, MANUEL 2004 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 165 210 375

34 045137201 RODRÍGUEZ CABALLERO, JORGE 2004 C.N. PLASENCIA 168 193 361

35 991006239 CORRIOLS PÉREZ, RODRIGO 2004 CN.CÁCERES DELFINES 0 354 354

36 045137200 RODRÍGUEZ CABALLERO, MARIO 2004 C.N. PLASENCIA 159 193 352

37 080229479 SÁNCHEZ GARCÍA, RUBÉN 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 161 191 352

38 045134591 SANTIAGO FERNÁNDEZ, DIEGO 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 158 193 351

39 076059455 CRIADO MATA, VÍCTOR 2005 CN.CÁCERES DELFINES 178 163 341

40 009090978 RIVADENEYRA MORENO, MARCOS 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 178 163 341

41 996560009 MARTÍN BECERRA, JAVIER 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 173 161 334

42 045974499 GONZÁLEZ CAMPOS, PABLO 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 157 163 320

43 009215992 CORDERO CARRETERO, PEDRO 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 0 312 312

44 722475466 CONTRERAS SAYAGO, MARCOS 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 148 163 311

45 991010945 DONOSO MARTÍN-CLAVEL, ADRIÁN 2004 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 153 151 304

46 004513518 PABLO MARTÍN, DAVID 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 138 150 28846 004513518 PABLO MARTÍN, DAVID 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 138 150 288

47 045879903 RAMIRO MARTÍNEZ, PABLO 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 144 143 287

48 049367853 BERMEJO BARCA, JORGE 2005 C.N.MORALO 134 150 284

49 028981653 RODRÍGUEZ HERRERA, ELOY ALBERTO 2005 C.N. MORALO 129 153 282

50 053987801 MUÑOZ MENA, DANIEL 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 134 141 275
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51 008897541 POZO VÁZQUEZ, PEDRO CARLOS 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 264 0 264

52 080000117 MERINO VELARDO, ZEUS 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 223 0 223

53 053739274 FERNÁNDEZ CASADO, DAVID 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 209 0 209

54 009217269 CARVAJAL VELÁZQUEZ, MIGUEL 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 0 196 196

55 053778912 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ BOUDON, JUAN 2005 C.N.EL PERÚ CÁCERES 101 89 190

56 080238105 CARRASCAL RODRÍGUEZ, JUAN PABLO 2005 C.N.ALMENDRALEJO 0 189 189

57 076057477 FERRÁNDIZ IGLESIAS, JAIME 2005 C.N.CÁCERES DELFINES 0 166 166

58 053988228 BENÍTEZ PARTIDO, NICOLÁS 2005 C.N.DON BENITO ACUARUN 71 84 155

59 080232624 ARNELA ALONSO, JORGE 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 0 154 154

60 080248940 MUÑOZ GONZÁLEZ, SAUL 2004 C.N.BADAJOZ 150 0 150

61 009223581 RUIZ HERMOSO, JON IMANOL 2005 C.N.MÉRIDA 137 0 137

62 028980708 RODRÍGUEZ VILLARÍN, PABLO 2005 A.D.A. 134 0 134

63 049365572 PÉREZ DÍAZ, ALBERTO 2005 C.N. PLASENCIA 0 122 122

64 080239944 DÍAZ RUBIO, ALBERTO 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 0 121 121
65 080237706 MARÍN MÁRQUEZ, CARLOS 2005 C.N.BADAJOZ 110 0 110
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